

Senate Amendment 5124

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend Senate File 2323 as follows:
1 2 #1. Page 1, by inserting before line 1 the
1 3 following:
1 4 <Section 1. Section 321.449, subsection 1,
1 5 unnumbered paragraph 2, Code 2007, is amended by
1 6 striking the unnumbered paragraph.>
1 7 #2. By striking page 1, line 35, through page 4,
1 8 line 34, and inserting the following: <adopted by the
1 9 department by rule. Operators of vehicles for hire
1 10 designed to transport seven or more persons but fewer
1 11 than sixteen persons, including the driver, shall
1 12 comply with 49 C.F.R. pt. 395. In addition, operators
1 13 of vehicles for hire designed to transport seven or
1 14 more persons but fewer than sixteen persons, including
1 15 the driver, are not exempt from logbook requirements
1 16 afforded the one hundred air-mile radius driver under
1 17 49 C.F.R. } 395.1(e). However, the provisions of 49
1 18 C.F.R. pt. 395 shall not apply to vehicles offered to
1 19 the public for hire that are used principally in
1 20 intracity operation and regulated by local
1 21 authorities.>
1 22 #3. Title page, by striking lines 1 and 2 and
1 23 inserting the following: <An Act concerning the
1 24 regulation of operators of certain vehicles for hire
1 25 used to transport persons.>
1 26 #4. By renumbering as necessary.
1 27
1 28
1 29
1 30 DARYL BEALL
1 31 SF 2323.501 82
1 32 dea/nh/20701
1 33
1 34
1 35
1 36
1 37
1 38
1 39
1 40
1 41
1 42
1 43
1 44
1 45
1 46
1 47
1 48
1 49
1 50